








Sample Size: 1763 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th January 2015

Weighted Sample

Which of the party leaders do you think has the best
leadership skills?
David Cameron
Ed Miliband
Nick Clegg
Nigel Farage
None of them
Don't know

Thinking about people of different cultures and
backgrounds who live in Britain today, which of the
following best reflects your view?
It is better if people from other backgrounds living in Britain
today integrate fully into British culture and leave behind
their own cultures and traditions
It is better if people from other backgrounds living in Britain
today retain and celebrate some of their own cultures and
traditions
Neither
Don't know

Thinking about the recent attack on Charlie Hebdo in
Paris, how likely or unlikely do you think it is that there
will be a similar terrorist attack in Britain in the next
year?
Very likely
Fairly likely
TOTAL LIKELY
Fairly unlikely
Very unlikely
TOTAL UNLIKELY
Don't know

Thinking about free speech and freedom of expression
in Britain today, do you think...
It is safe - people in Britain are free to express their
thoughts and opinions

It is under threat - there's a real danger that people in Britain
will be unable to freely express their thoughts and opinions

Not sure

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab [ 1 [ukiP [ con | Lab | M | Male | Female [18-24|25-30 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReSt Of |Midlands T}y, | g opiang
Dem Dem South | Wales
1763 | 445 | 463 | 94 | 233 | 540420 352 | 855 | 908 | 210 | 446 | 603 |504|1005| 758 | 226 | 573 | 377 |434| 153
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
32 |82 o 30 16|62 14 21|35 20 |3 32 30 35|38 24| 32 35 34 27 26
101 3 1 of2 22 8|11 10|9 8 12 11| 8 14| 10 8 8 16 10
2 |lo 1 20 1|1 1 7|2 2|2 3 2 2|3 1] 2 2 1 2 6
104 5 3 45|11 7 8|15 6 [12 8 10 10| 8 12| 9 13 10 7 7
37 |11 44 28 30|19 46 49 [32 40 |20 38 37 38|36 37| 37 32 36 38 48
9|2 6 10 9|5 5 8|5 13|19 12 9 3|8 11| 9 9 10 10 3
3 |44 31 31 6548 35 26|40 32 |17 31 38 47|31 43| 34 38 38 34 35
48 | 41 54 54 26|37 52 59|46 50 | 61 51 46 42| 54 40 | 49 47 48 48 48
10 {12 10 10 7|20 8 122|120 11 |9 11 11 9|11 9o [ ¢ 10 10 11 16
6 |3 4 5 2|4 4 afla 7|13 7 5 2|4 8| 7 6 5 8 2
23 |26 20 8 43|20 26 16|24 23 |14 17 28 27|22 26| 24 22 26 24 22
46 53 44 55 45|50 42 52 | 44 47 37 41 47 52| 47 45 41 49 46 45 45
69 79 64 63 8 79 68 68 68 70 51 58 75 79 69 71 65 71 72 69 67
16 12 19 21 6 12 17 18 | 18 13 25 22 12 10| 17 13 20 15 15 11 24
3 |1 3 5 3[1 2 3|4 2|5 5 1 1|3 3| 2 2 3 2 3
19 13 22 26 9 13 19 21 22 15 30 27 13 11 20 16 22 17 18 13 27
12 8 14 11 3 8 14 12| 10 15 20 14 11 10 | 12 13 13 12 10 17 6
28 |33 31 44 14|26 20 34|30 26 |38 27 25 2831 25| 31 30 20 22 29
64 |61 58 47 83|67 64 60|65 63 |49 64 69 63|62 65| 60 61 65 67 68
8 |6 112 9 3|7 8 6|5 11|12 9 6 8|7 10] 9 9 6 11 3
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Which party leader would you most trust to keep Britain
safe from terrorism?
David Cameron
Ed Miliband
Nick Clegg
Nigel Farage
None of them
Don't know

And which party leader would you most trust to protect
free speech in Britain?
David Cameron
Ed Miliband
Nick Clegg
Nigel Farage
None of them
Don't know

Thinking about what Ed Miliband has recently said
about the issue of the NHS, do you think he...
Is using the NHS for political gain
Is doing what he thinks is best for the NHS
Both equally
Don't know

Thinking about what David Cameron has recently said
about the issue of the NHS, do you think he...
Is using the NHS for political gain
Is doing what he thinks is best for the NHS
Both equally
Don't know

Do you think there should or should not be televised
debates between the party leaders during the general
election campaign?
Should
Should not
Don't know

You

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab [ 1 [ukiP [ con | Lab | M | Male | Female [18-24|25-30 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReSt Of |Midlands T}y, | g opiang
Dem Dem South | Wales
1763 | 445 | 463 | 94 | 233 | 540420 352 | 855 | 908 | 210 | 446 | 603 |504|1005| 758 | 226 | 573 | 377 |434| 153
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
26 |72 4 21 15|54 10 17 |20 23 |22 23 25 30|30 21| 25 38 25 19 23
100 32 6 1|2 22 5|12 8 [8 8 11 10| 7 13| 9 7 10 14 1
2 |1 2 2 o1 1 7|2 3|5 3 2 1|3 2] 3 3 2 18
9 |4 5 o0 4|10 7 5|12 6 |6 9 8 0|7 11| 7 10 9 8 7
3 |16 40 33 31|23 390 45(33 39 |33 35 38 36|36 36| 34 31 40 38 45
17 [ 6 17 19 1310 15 21|12 21 [25 20 16 12|16 18| 23 17 15 20 6
19 |61 3 4 6|45 7 9|20 18 |14 18 17 25|20 16| 20 25 19 13 15
15 (1 48 8 1|3 40 11|17 13 [10 12 18 16|13 18 [ 17 12 15 19 14
8 |4 6 4 1|3 5 2210 6 |11 8 8 7|10 6 | 7 8 7 8 11
15 (9 6 5 65[19 10 12|19 12 [10 15 15 18|12 20 [ 10 18 18 14 11
27 |16 25 11 20|20 26 28|25 20 |28 26 28 26|20 25| 26 21 27 31 43
15 [ 9 13 24 7|11 12 19|10 21 [26 20 14 8|15 16| 19 16 15 16 6
46 | 79 9 28 69|76 23 35|51 41 |32 43 47 54| 49 43 | 45 48 50 39 50
19 | 2 55 12 6|5 45 18|23 16 |14 14 23 21|16 22| 20 15 17 24 23
20 |11 27 41 13| 9 24 31|18 22 |21 21 21 19|20 20| 20 21 16 21 23
15 |8 10 19 12|10 8 16| 8 21 |33 22 10 6|15 15| 15 16 17 15 5
48 |18 70 45 57|28 71 58|52 45 |33 42 55 52| 46 51 | 47 43 48 55 53
15 (41 5 13 10(33 6 8 |18 13 [16 14 13 19|17 14 | 19 18 17 10 14
19 [31 10 23 22|27 10 17|19 18 [13 19 19 21|20 17 [ 16 20 16 19 21
18 [11 15 19 11|13 13 17|11 23 [38 25 13 8|17 19| 17 19 19 16 12
72 |68 77 8 75|67 73 80 |74 70 |74 76 74 65|73 70| 76 69 70 75 713
15 20 12 11 13|20 14 9 17 12 12 11 12 21| 14 15 14 14 17 12 18
14 12 11 9 1]114 13 11 9 18 14 13 13 15| 13 15 10 17 13 13 9
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab [ 1 [ukiP [ con | Lab | M | Male | Female [18-24|25-30 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReSt Of |Midlands T}y, | g opiang
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1763 | 445 | 463 | 94 | 233 |540[429] 352 | 855 | 908 | 210 | 446 | 603 | 504|1005] 758 226 573 377 434 153
% % % % %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If debates do go ahead, which leaders do you think
should be included in the debate?
David Cameron and Ed Miliband 5 9 8 0 1 7 7 2 7 3 5 3 5 6 5 5 4 4 5 5 7
David Cameron, Ed Miliband and Nick Clegg 7 9 12 17 O 7 8 9 7 7 9 5 6 8 8 6 8 7 6 9 4
David Cameron, Ed Miliband, Nick Clegg and Nigel Farage 20 19 18 9 51|23 21 13| 24 15 15 19 20 21| 17 23 17 25 20 17 7
David Cameron, Ed Miliband, Nick Clegg, Nigel Farage and 17 |21 13 28 13|19 12 23|19 15 |19 16 15 18|21 11| 20 20 5 15 6
Natalie Bennett
David Cameron, Ed Miliband, Nick Clegg, Nigel Farage, 35 | 30 32 37 2330 38 39|32 37 |27 35 38 33|34 35| 32 28 38 33 60
Natalie Bennett, Nicola Sturgeon and Leanne Wood
A different combination of leaders 7 7 7 7 5 5 5 9 5 9 5 9 7 6 7 7 7 7 6 7 9
Don't know 11 7 10 2 6 7 9 5 7 14 19 13 8 8 9 13 12 9 11 13 5
Who would you most trust to run the economy?
David Cameron and George Osborne 34 91 3 19 35|73 10 19| 39 30 30 30 33 41| 39 28 32 42 34 28 24
Ed Miliband and Ed Balls 19 0 62 5 5 4 51 14 21 17 12 19 22 18] 16 23 19 14 20 25 19
Nick Clegg and Danny Alexander 6 0 4 50 3 1 3 17 6 6 9 5 5 6 7 4 6 7 4 6 5
None of them 28 5 21 15 45|16 25 34| 25 31 22 29 30 28] 27 30 28 25 26 28 47
Don't know 13 4 9 11 12 7 10 16 9 16 26 17 10 7 11 15 15 12 16 13 5
Dec Jan
2-3  14-15
Thinking about the current state of the economy, which
of the following best reflects your view?
The economy is still getting worse 22 19 3 32 10 23| 8 32 18| 20 18 14 17 24 18| 17 23 16 18 17 23 24
The economy has stopped getting worse, butthere areno = 5 5 | 51 34 35 30|24 33 37|28 33 |26 32 31 31|31 30| 34 28 32 31 31
signs of any recovery yet
The economy is in & bad way, butis starting to er“:;‘;'\?e”; 29 32 |44 23 45 32|43 22 33|32 31 |20 20 31 37|35 28| 25 34 3 31 25
The economy is improving and on the way to full recovery 11 12 28 3 9 1020 6 6 15 8 16 13 9 12 12 11 16 13 10 8 15
Don'tknow 8 7 3 7 0 4 4 8 5 4 9 15 10 5 3 6 8 8 7 6 7 5
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab [ 1 [ukiP [ con | Lab | M | Male | Female [18-24|25-30 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReSt Of |Midlands T}y, | g opiang
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1763 | 445 | 463 | 94 | 233 |540[429] 352 | 855 | 908 | 210 | 446 | 603 | 504|1005] 758 226 573 377 434 153
% % % % %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nov  Jan
19-21 14-15
And now thinking about your local area, do you think...
There are more or fewer jobs available than a year ago?
More jobs available 20 19 38 10 24 15|31 11 17 | 23 15 26 23 15 18] 23 14 23 20 20 15 19
No difference 38 35 30 36 50 39|32 36 38| 36 35 30 39 38 31| 35 36 28 40 36 36 26
Fewer jobs available 23 23 10 32 10 27|14 33 21|21 25 19 18 27 23| 19 27 18 18 24 27 33
Don’t Know 20 23 21 22 17 19|22 20 24| 20 25 25 19 19 28| 22 23 30 22 19 22 22
People have more or less money to spend than a year
ago?
More than ayear ago 12 16 33 9 21 13|26 9 14 | 17 15 25 18 13 14| 19 13 14 17 18 14 17
No difference 36 36 43 27 59 37|43 28 40 | 37 35 31 37 37 36| 38 33 36 40 35 33 31
Less than a year ago 44 37 17 55 12 43|23 55 34| 37 37 26 33 42 40| 34 42 34 33 39 43 40
Don't Know 8 10 8 8 8 7 9 8 12 8 13 18 11 8 9 9 12 15 10 8 10 12
People are more or less positive about the future than
they were a year ago?
More positive about the future 19 21 44 11 29 14|34 11 19 | 24 19 26 24 19 19| 24 17 26 22 20 18 22
No difference 40 39 37 37 56 46|39 36 47 | 40 38 37 38 40 40| 42 36 34 44 39 37 37
Less positive about the future 31 29 10 43 8 34|18 45 25| 28 30 16 28 33 32| 25 35 25 24 32 35 32
Don’t Know 9 10 9 9 7 5 9 9 9 7 13 21 10 8 8 9 12 15 10 9 10 10
How well would you say you understand what people
mean when talk about the government's deficit?
Have a very clear understanding what they mean 20 27 17 21 24|22 19 20| 29 11 22 19 21 19| 22 17 21 18 20 19 28
Have a fairly clear understanding what they mean 49 52 50 60 53|55 51 49 | 47 52 38 44 53 55| 50 49 46 51 50 50 48
TOTAL CLEAR UNDERSTANDING 69 79 67 81 77 77 70 69 76 63 60 63 74 74 72 66 67 69 70 69 76
Do not really understand what they mean 19 14 22 18 13|16 19 23| 13 25 17 21 19 20| 20 19 19 20 20 20 17
Don't understand at all what they mean 6 4 5 0 6 3 6 6 6 6 10 8 4 4 5 7 6 5 7 5 6
TOTAL NOT CLEAR UNDERSTANDING 25 18 27 18 19 19 25 29 19 31 27 29 23 24 25 26 25 25 27 25 23
Don't know 6 3 6 0 4 4 5 2 5 6 12 8 4 2 | 4 7 9 6 4 6 2
Which of the following do you think best describes the
government's deficit?
The total amou_nt of money that everyone in the coun_try has 2 3 2 0 2 3 2 2 2 3 4 2 2 1 2 3 2 3 1 3 1
collectively borrowed on overdrafts and credit cards
The total amount of money that the 9°Ve'”?0'i?;x:3 51 | 55 54 53 52|56 54 50|48 54 [32 41 56 63| 5 53| 53 52 50 50 51
The amount of extra money that the governmenet:(?r:r)cl)ev;sr 31 |33 30 32 20|31 30 33|37 25 |35 35 20 27|38 26| 25 30 35 30 34
None of these 5 2 7 8 5 4 6 6 6 5 7 7 5 3 5 5 8 4 5 5 8
Not sure 11 7 8 6 10 6 8 9 7 14 22 15 7 6 8 14 10 11 10 13 5
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What the world thinks

YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 54 106
Male 25 to 39 127 222
Male 40 to 59 349 298
Male 60 + 341 229
Female 18 to 24 78 104
Female 25 to 39 172 224
Female 40 to 59 373 305
Female 60 + 269 275
Region
North England 396 434
Midlands 304 289
East 172 169
London 215 226
South England 380 404
Wales 136 88
Scotland 160 153
Social Grade
AB 644 494
C1 456 511
C2 258 370
DE 405 388
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 308 250
Sun / Star 208 354
Mirror / Record 122 155
Guardian / Independent 151 78
FT / Times / Telegraph 111 141
Other Paper 235 203
No Paper 628 582
Political Party Identification
Labour 514 557
Conservative 453 490
Liberal Democrat 119 167
SNP/Plaid Cymru 56 33
Others 181 86
None/ DK 440 428

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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